3M™ Serial Attached SCSI (SAS) Connector Provides Smaller,
Faster and More Reliable Solutions for Storage Interface.
3M Serial Attached SCSI (SAS) Connectors are a next generation, high-speed interface for optical
and hard disk drive (HDD) applications aimed at reducing size, increasing transmission speed, and
improving data reliability and ease of use.
The development of SAS started during late 2001. Later it was transferred to the ANSI T10
Organization for its development and standardization.  In 2001, Compaq, IBM, LSI Logic, Maxtor
and Seagate Technology formed the SAS Working Group.  The objective of the development of SAS

alignment between the HDD PCB and connector contact tails. The 3M SAS Drive Plug, 29 position, is designed for interoperability with the 22
pin combo Serial Advanced Technology Attachment (SATA) receptacles where single port transmission is required.
3M Part Number Configuration Tech Sheet
SBH-ST-29-SA-ML 29 position Straddle Mount Drive Plug, Right Angle TS-2179
SBH-ST-29-SM-ML 29 position Surface Mount Drive Plug, Vertical TS-2178
The 3M 29 position SAS Backplane Receptacle Connectors are available in several configurations and PCB attachment styles. The elevated,
vertical, press-fit receptacle provides an additional 3.15 mm stand-off for the HDD.  This allows installation of the HDD without fear of
interference or damage to the backplane.
3M Part Number Configuration Tech Sheet
SBR-ST-29-P-ML 29 position Vertical, Press-fit, Backplane Receptacle TS-2176
SBR-EV-29-P-ML 29 position Elevated, Vertical, Press-Fit, Backplane Receptacle TS-2177
SBR-RA-29-S-ML 29 position Right Angle, Through Hole, Backplane Receptacle TS-2180
All 3M SAS Connector are designed to interface with 2.5” and 3.5” HDD.
3M is a trademark of 3M.